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Open Hearts 

   Open Minds 

        Open Doors… 

 

We’re on Facebook: 

https://www.facebook.com/fumcsheridanwy.org 

 

LIVE STREAMING on YouTube 

https://www.youtube.com/fumcsheridanwy 



April 4 – April 10 
***PASTOR GONE*** 

Sunday, April 4 9: 30 am Worship Service Sanctuary 

Monday, April 5 5:30 pm ~ Girl Scouts 
7pm ~ Just Harmony Practice 

Mini-Kitchen 
Sanctuary 

Tuesday, April 6 9 am – 2 pm ~ The Closet OPEN  

Wednesday, April 7 10 am – 11:30 am ~ Stress Clinic Fellowship Hall 

Thursday, April 8 9:30 am ~ Church Family Care Mini-Kitchen 

Friday, April 9   

Saturday, April 10 10am – 11:30 am ~ Stress Clinic Fellowship Hall 

April 11 – April 17 

Sunday, April 11 9: 30 am Worship Service Sanctuary 

Monday, April 12 10 am ~ Education Meeting 
7:00 pm ~ Just Harmony Practice 

Mini-Kitchen 
Sanctuary 

Tuesday, April 13 9 am – 2 pm ~ The Closet OPEN  

Wednesday, April 14 10 am – 11:30 am ~ Stress Clinic Fellowship Hall 

Thursday, April 15 7:00 pm ~ Virtual Choir Practice Sanctuary 

Friday, April 16   

Saturday, April 17 Lifeway Women’s LIVE Simulcast  

April 18 – April 24 

Sunday, April 18 9: 30 am Worship Service 
11 am ~ Church Council Meeting 

Sanctuary 
Filling Station 

Monday, April 19 7:00 pm ~ Just Harmony Practice Sanctuary 

Tuesday, April 20 9 am – 2 pm ~ The Closet OPEN  

Wednesday, April 21 10 am – 12 pm ~ Stress Clinic 
1 pm ~ Circle 5 Meeting 

Fellowship Hall 
Filling Station 

Thursday, April 22   

Friday, April 23   

Saturday, April 24 10am – 11:30 am ~ Stress Clinic Fellowship Hall 

April 25 – May 1 

Sunday, April 25 9:30 am ~ Worship Service Sanctuary 

Monday, April 26 6 pm ~ Trinity Circle Meeting 
7 pm ~ Just Harmony Practice 

Filling Station 
Sanctuary 

Tuesday, April 27 9 am – 2 pm ~ The Closet OPEN  

Wednesday, April 28 10 am – 11:30 am ~ Stress Clinic 
10 am ~ UMW Missions Team 

Fellowship Hall 
Filling Station 

Thursday, April 29   

Friday, April 30   

Saturday, May 1 10 am – 11:30 am ~ Stress Clinic Fellowship Hall 

 

April 18 – April 24 

Sunday, April 18 9: 30 am Worship Service 
11 am ~ Church Council Meeting 

Sanctuary 
Filling Station 

Monday, April 19 7:00 pm ~ Just Harmony Practice Sanctuary 

Tuesday, April 20 9 am – 2 pm ~ The Closet OPEN  

Wednesday, April 21 10 am – 12 pm ~ Stress Clinic 
1 pm ~ Circle 5 Meeting 

Fellowship Hall 
Filling Station 

Thursday, April 22   

Friday, April 23   

Saturday, April 24 10am – 11:30 am ~ Stress Clinic Fellowship Hall 
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Pastor Vacation 

Pastor Jim Barth will be on vacation beginning Monday, April 5, through April 11. If you need assistance, 

please contact the Church Office.  

 

Easter Monday 

The Church office will be closed on Easter Monday, April 5, 2021. 

 

Church Office Volunteers 

On rare occasions, we may need a volunteer to cover the church office. 

  

Generally, a volunteer would need to answer the phone, interact with the Pastor, take messages and greet 

visitors.  Other minor tasks may be needed as well.  Office hours are 9 am – 1 pm.   Instructions to use the 

phone system and photocopier will be provided. 

  

If you’d be willing to be listed as someone on the office volunteer call list, please contact Diane Hall.  There is 

no obligation to work if you are called; we’ll work our way down the list.  If you know someone else who might 

be willing to cover the office in case of emergency, please let Diane Hall know, and she will make contact with 

them. 

 

Nursery Attendant Needed 

We are currently seeking a Paid Nursery Attendant. The applicant must be at least 18 years of age and needs to 

be available every Sunday beginning at 9:20 am for 1.5 to 2 hours. If you or someone you know is interested in 

this position, please contact the Church Office.   

 

Lifeway Women Live Simulcast: Pursuing Christ Together event 

Ladies, there is still time to register for this exciting day filled with renewal, faith, and inspiration! Can’t make 

the whole day? Come when you can! 

 

Note: This event will adhere to the latest requirements posted by the church’s Health and Safety Team’s Facility 

Use During COVID-19. 

 

Date: Saturday, April 17, 2021 – 8:30 am to 4:30 pm 

Lunch: Will be made available to all participants at no cost. Please let Kortney know if you would require any 

special dietary needs.  

Call the Church office to register!  

 

Free Stress Clinic 

Every Wednesday and Saturday from 10:00 am – 11:30 am, American Acupuncture Council provides a FREE 

public stress clinic in the Fellowship Hall. This Stress reduction clinic uses acupuncture, acupuncture beads, and 

meditation to help the community deal with COVID.  

 

Church Council Meeting 

Church Council Meeting will be April 18, 2021, at 11 am in the Filling Station. 




